The tax losses do not expire under current legislation though these losses are subject to testing
under loss recoupment rules in order for them to be utilised. Deferred tax assets have not been
recognised in respect of this item because, at this time, it is not probable that future taxable profit
will be available against which the benefits can be offset.

At 30 June 2023, the Group had no franking credits available for use in subsequent reporting
periods (2022: $Nil).

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Notes to the Financial Statements Year Ended 30 June 2023 continued

Godolphin Resources Limited72

The following table summarises the adjustments made to Income tax benefit for the year ended 30 June 2023 on pre-tax net loss on implementation of the new accounting policy:

 Year ended 30

June 2023, as
previously

reported

Impact of the change in
accounting policy for

the year ended 30 June
2023 (Note D6 ) 2023

Year ended 30
June 2022, as

previously
reported

Impact of the change
in accounting policy

for the year ended 30
June 2022 (Note D6)

Restated 2022
(Note D6)

 $ $ $ $ $ $

Loss after interest and before
income tax 1,468,545 1,869,248 3,337,793 1,280,687 1,795,105 3,075,792
Prima facie Income tax benefit at a
tax rate of 30% 440,564 560,774 1,001,338 384,206 538,531 922,737
Permanent difference options
expense (3,987) - (3,987) (1,482) - (1,482)
Other eligible expenditure 83,181 - 83,181 77,167 - 77,167
Temporary differences 521,568 (560,774) (39,206) 471,386 (597,061) (125,675)
Decrease in income tax benefit due
to:

Income tax losses not recognised (1,041,326) - (1,041,326) (931,277) 58,530 (872,747)
Income tax benefit on pre-tax net
loss - - - - - -

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Notes to the Financial Statements Year Ended 30 June 2023 continued

Godolphin Resources Limited73

 Loss Per Share

Basic earnings per share (EPS) is calculated by dividing the net profit or loss attributable to
members of the parent entity for the financial year, after excluding any costs of servicing equity
(other than ordinary shares and converting preference shares classified as ordinary shares for EPS
calculation purposes), by the weighted average number of ordinary shares of the Company,